

Serial No. 07
Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 447/2023 in
[WP(C) 329/2023].

ABRAQ INFRASTRUCTURES LLP THROUGH ITS
MANAGING PARTNER REYAZ AHMAD QADRI(Senior Citizen).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate.

VERSUS

MR SHALINDER KUMAR AND ORS..

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Rais ul din Ganie, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
16.12.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish copy of the contempt petition to the learned counsel for the petitioner who shall file the statement of facts/compliance report by next date of hearing positively.

Be listed on 04.03.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
16.12.2023.
Showkat Khan