

| |
|---------|
| S.No. 5 |
|---------|

| |
|--------------|
| Regular list |
|--------------|

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 447/2023

IN WP(C) 329/2023

**ABRAQ INFRASTRUCTURE LIP THROUGH ITS MANAGING
PARTNER REYAZ AHAMD QADIRI**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate

Vs

MR SHALINDER KUMAR AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
04.03.2024

Statement of facts/compliance report in terms of the Hon'ble court order dated 16.12.2023, has been filed on behalf of the contemnors. Same is enclosed with the file.

Be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.03.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

04.03.2024

"Mir Arif"