

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) 447/2023
In[WP(C) 329/2023]**

Abraq Infrastructures LLP Through Its Managing Partner Reyaz Ahmad Qadri ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate

Vs.

Mr. Bhupinder Kumar and others. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
24.04.2024

The judgment dated 10th July, 2023, passed by this Court in WP(C) No. 329/2023 still awaits compliance. The Public Works (R&B) Department, Jammu/Srinagar, is liable to pay sum of Rs. 9,00,44,358/- to the petitioner.

The plea of the learned counsel appearing for the Public Works (R&B) Department is that the amount payable to the petitioner is to be arranged by the Revenue Department.

Mr. Ilyas Laway, learned GA appearing for the Public Works Department and Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Sr. AAG for Revenue Department jointly pray for some time to sort out the matter *inter se* the departments and file the compliance accordingly.

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the respondents, last opportunity of eight weeks is granted to comply with the judgment, failing which all the account heads of the Public Works (R&B) Department, Jammu/Srinagar, shall stand attached, after the expiry of the eight weeks.

List again on 10.07.2024.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

24.04.2024

“Mir Arif”