

| |
|----------|
| S. No. 4 |
| Regular |

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 447/2023 in[WP(C) 329/2023]

ABRAQ INFRASTRUCTURES LLP

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate

Vs

MR. BHUPINDER KUMAR AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir Majid, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

31.07.2024

Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned senior AAG and Mr. Mubashir Majid, learned Dy. AG are directed to seek instructions with respect to the compliance of the judgment dated 10.07.2023.

Respondents 1 & 3 are also directed to appear before this Court virtually on 02.08.2024. Registry is directed to provide virtual link to respondents 1 & 3.

List on 02.08.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

31.07.2024

AAMIR