

S. No.110

Supp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 447/2023 in[WP(C) 329/2023]

BRAQ INFRASTRUCTURES LLP THROUGH ITS MANAGING ...Petitioner(s)
PARTNER REYAZ AHMAD QADRI

Through: Mr. Shaqir Haqani, Advocate

Vs.

MR. BHUPINDER KUMAR AND OTHERS (PWD)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adil Asmi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.08.2024

In terms of order dated 31.07.2024, respondents 1 & 3 were directed to remain present virtually. Both the officers, Commissioner Secretary Revenue Mr. Kumar Rajeev Ranjan and Commissioner Secretary PWD Mr. Bhupinder Kumar are present in person, and have assured that the judgment dated 10.07.2023 passed in WP(C) No. 329/2023 would be implemented within four weeks'. On the assurance made by the Officers, this Court is inclined to grant four weeks' last and final opportunity for compliance of the judgment dated 10.07.2023.

Respondents are directed to release the amount of Rs. 9,00,44,358/- in favour of the petitioner by or before next date of hearing failing which coercive measures in terms of order dated 24.04.2024 and 10.07.2024 shall be taken.

List on 02.09.2024, higher up in the cause list.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
02.08.2024 Adil