

S.No.124

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP (S) 447/2023

ABRAR INFRASTRUCTURES LLP ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
THROUGH ITS MANAGING PARTNER
REYAZ AHMAD QADRI

Through: Mr. Aadil Asimi, Advocate

Vs.

MR. BHUPINDER KUMAR AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

26-11-2024

Pursuant to order dated 22nd November, 2024 concerned Executive Engineer and Treasury officer are present in person.

Proceedings in the instant contempt petition are deferred for the time being.

Registry is directed to list the contempt petition on 28th November, 2024.

It is made clear, that if the amount is not released in favour of the petitioner, then the concerned Treasury Officer shall remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing. However, the personal presence of the respondent-Executive Engineer is dispensed with.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

26-11-2024

Mubashir