

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 447/2023 in  
[WP(C) 329/2023].

ABRAQ INFRASTRUCTURES LLP T  
THROUGH ITS MANAGING PARTNER REYAZ AHMAD QADRI.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate.

VERSUS

MR. BHUPINDER KUMAR AND OTHERS

Through: Mr. Mubashir Majid Malik, Dy. AG.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**24-12-2024**

01. Vide Order dated 28.11.2024, the respondents were directed to release an amount of Rs. 1,08,05,280/-. This was to be done subject to the petitioner making an application before the Executive Engineer seeking closure of the contract and release of retention money in terms of Clause -42 of Standard Bidding Document.
02. Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner has filed the requisite application before the concerned officer but the amount has not been released in his favour.
03. In view of the above, the respondents are directed to release the aforesaid amount by next date of hearing failing which the concerned Executive Engineer shall remain present before this Court on next date of hearing.
04. Be listed on 14.02.2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**24-12-2024**

*Showkat Khan*