

Serial No. 37
Regular cause list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT  
SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 447/2023 in  
[WP(C) 329/2023]

**Abraq Infrastructes LLP Th. Its Managing Partner  
Reyaz Ahmad Qadri**

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Adil Asimi, Adv.*

V/s

**Mr. Bhupinder Kumar and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Furqan Sofi, GA*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

19.03.2025

List tomorrow i.e., on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

In the meanwhile, the concerned Executive Engineer shall remain present  
in person or through virtual mode before the Court.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
19.03.2025  
Sakeena