

S. No. 16
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)

CCP(S) 447/2023 in[WP(C) 329/2023]

ABRAQ INFRASTRUCTURES LLP

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate

VS.

MR. BHUPINDER KUMAR AND OTHERS

...RESPONDENT(S)

Through: Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG &
Mr. Mohammad Younis, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

09.04.2025

1. Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, learned senior AAG has stated at Bar that the judgment dated 10.07.2023 and the various orders passed by this Court have been implemented in letter and spirit. He seeks and is granted two weeks time to file fresh compliance report with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List on 30.04.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

09.04.2025

Aamir