

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 447/2023 in [WP(C) 329/2023]

**ABRAQ INFRASTRUCTURES LLP THROUGH ITS ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
MANAGING PARTNER REYAZ AHMAD QADRI**

Through: Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate

Vs.

MR. BHUPINDER KUMAR AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

21.07.2025

1. In spite of assurance extended by Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned counsel on 04.06.2025, the judgment of the learned writ court has not been complied with.
2. However, today Mr. Waseem Gul, learned Government Advocate vice Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned Government Advocate seeks 10 days' time to come up with the final compliance report.
3. Reluctantly and in the interest of justice, time is extended by 10 days as prayed for, failing which, respondents No. 8 shall appear in person on the next date of hearing positively.
4. List on 30.08.2025

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

21.07.2025

"Adil Ismail"