

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(6380/2025) in CCP(S) 447/2023.

ABRAQ INFRASTRUCTURES LLP THROUGH
ITS MANAGING PARTNER REYAZ AHMAD QADRI.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate.

VERSUS

MR. BHUPINDER KUMAR AND OTHERS.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
06.10.2025

01. Through the medium of the application, **CM No. 6380/2025**, the petitioner is seeking preponement of the contempt petition which is otherwise posted on **26th of November, 2025**.

02. The contempt petition is now meant only for the purpose of seeking payment of the interest component on the principal amount which otherwise came to be paid in compliance with the writ court direction though beyond the time given during the pendency of this contempt petition.

03. The application is allowed. The contempt petition is preponed to be listed on **17th of October, 2025.**

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

SRINAGAR
06.10.2025
Bisma Jan.

