

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 447/2023 in[WP(C) 329/2023]

Abraq Infrastructures LLP Through ITS Managing ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
Partner Reyez Ahmad Qadri

Through: Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate.

Vs.

Mr. Bhupinder Kumar and Others ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Waseem Gul, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
31.10.2025

Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Senior AAG, has submitted that the calculation in respect of interest has been received by the respondent concerned and some time may be required for seeking concurrence of the Finance Department for release of the same.

In view of the above, list on 21.11.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
31.10.2025
Hilal Ahmad