

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 447/2023 in
[WP(C) 329/2023]

ABRAQ INFRASTRUCTURES LLP
THROUGH ITS MANAGING PARTNER ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
REYAZ AHMAD QADRI
Through: Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate

Vs.

MR. BHUPINDER KUMAR AND OTHERS
(PWD ...Respondent(s)
Through: Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, Ga vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER

23.12.2025

Compliance report/statement of facts has been filed by respondent no. 3 on 18.11.2025, in which he has submitted that after approval was granted case has been forwarded to Finance Department on 17.11.2025 for release of funds and respondents seeking some time to comply with the order. Two weeks' time is granted.

Meanwhile, petitioner to make an application for impleadment of new incumbents as respondents.

List on 16.02.2026.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
23.12.2025.
"Imtiyaz"