

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) No. 447/2023 in
WP(C) No. 329/2023

Abraq Infrastructures LLP through its managing partner
..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate

V/S

Mr. Bhupinder Kumar and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. F. N. Shah, GA vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

16.02.2026

CM No. 333/2026

01. On the set of facts and grounds urged, coupled with the submissions made at Bar, the instant application is allowed and the new incumbents mentioned in the application are added as contemnors in the contempt petition.
02. Registry is directed to update the cause title of the contempt petition.
03. CM disposed of.

CCP(S) No. 447/2023

01. Notice, waived by Mr. F. N. Shah, learned GA, on behalf of newly added respondents.
02. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted three weeks' time to transfer an amount of Rs. 71.85 lacs in the Account of the petitioner.

03. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file compliance of order dated 10.07.2023, failing which respondent No. 9, shall appear in person or through virtual mode on the next date of hearing. In the event, the said respondents choose to appear virtually, Registry shall provide the virtual link to the said respondents.
04. List on 11.03.2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
16.02.2026
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"

