

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 447/2023
IN WP(C) 329/2023
CM(333/2026)
CM(7041/2025)

ABRAQ INFRASTRUCTURES LLP
THROUGH ITS MANAGING PARTNER
REYAZ AHMAD QADRI.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Usman Malik, Advocate.

Vs.

MR. BHUPINDER KUMAR AND OTHERS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

15.04.2026

01. Both the learned counsel for the parties submit in unison that the order out of which the instant contempt arises, stands complied with and, as such, the proceedings in the instant matter be closed.

02. In view of the statement made by the learned counsel for the parties, nothing remains for further adjudication in this contempt petition. Accordingly, the proceedings in the instant contempt petition are *closed*. Rule, if any, shall also stand *discharged*.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

15.04.2026

"HAMID"